Lodi Unified School District

Lod! High School Increment 1
FINAL CHANGE ORDER
Project: Lodi High School increment 1 Dua:
Architect: PBK
Contractor: AM Stephens DSA App: 02-117047 Change Order:(_____ 73 |
You are hereby authorized to make 1he following changes relative to your work on the above referenced project:
| Allowanca No: 1 Allowance Amount; _ $300,000.00 Description: 6 Ea Shade Sails ]
PCO Desqription Days
1 024 Shade sail material § 205818.00
2 028 Shade sall install 3 94,182.00
Allowance No. 1 will be modified by this Change Order in the amount of: ] $  300,000.00
Cost of the above Work is o be applied against this Cash Allowance:
Origina! Cash Alowance Amount: $  300,000.00
Adowance Modifications:
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: 3 .
Cash Allowance Sum wil be modified by this Change Order n the amount of: $ (200,000.00)
Cash Allowance Batance Including this Change Order: $ o
|  Allowance No: 2 Altowance Amount: § 30,000.00 Description: CM/IOR Trallers J
ECQ Deseription Dave mmﬁ
1 072 | inspecior and CM Trailers | s 16,731.00
Alfowance No. 2 wili be modified by this Change Order In the amount of: 0 $ 16,731.00
Cost of the above Work Is to be applled against this Cash Allowance:
Original Cash Allowance Amount: $ 30,000.00
Alowance Modifications:
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: H -
Cash Allowanca Sum witt be modified by this Change Order in the amount of: $  (18,731.00)
Cash Alowance Balance inchuding this Change Order: 13 13,260.00

Pags | of 4



Lodi Unified School District

Lod! High School increment 1

1

BN -

FINAL CHANGE ORDER

[__Allowance No:

3 Allowance Amount: $ §0,000.00 Description: Pacific Ave Landscapa Repalirs ]
ECO Deggription Davg m_]
1 081 [ Lendscaps resoration [ |§  47.684.00
Allowance No. 3 will be modified by this Change Order In the amount of: 0 [ 47,664.00
Cost of tha above Work is to be appted against this Cash Allowance:
QOriginal Cash Alowance Amount: $ 90,000.00
Allowance Modifications:
Nat change by previously authorized Change Orders: $ ")
Cash Allowance Sum will be modified by this Change Order in the amount of: $  (47,664.00}
Cagh Alowance Balance including this Change Ordar: $ 42,336.00
| Allowance No: 4 Allowance Amount: $ 45918.00 Description: Assumed Asbestos Abatement |
‘_.mm £CO Description
1 007 |__Offhaul transite | 0 s 2,600.00
| o7t | Assumed Asbestos Dama ] s 33.781.00
Allowance No. 4 will be modified by this Change Order In the amount of: o [ 36,381.00
Gost of the above Work is 1o be applied against this Cash Allowance:
Original Cash Allowance Amount: $ 45.918.00
Allowance Modlfications:
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:
Cash Allowance Sum will be modified by this Change Order in the amount of: $  {36381.00)
Cash Allowance Balance Including this Change Order: § 9,537.00
| Allowance No: 5 Allowance Amount: $ 400,000.00 Description: Existing Bldg. Repairs |
PCO Degeription _ Dews Amount _
058 Roof patch back 67.079.00
058Rev 1 Interior bullding repairs 12,041.00
[ o8 Electrical roof blocks 71,802.00
062 Added Doors and Hardware 20,784.00
065 Building modiftcation framing $ £81.882.00
Allowance No. 5 will ba modified by thls Change Order In the amount of: [} $  25)3,588.00
Cost of the above Waork Is to be applied agalnst this Cash Alowance:
Original Cash Allowance Amount: $  400,000.00
Allowance Modifications:
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:
Cash Allowance Sum will ba modified by this Change Order tn ihe amount of: $ (253,588.00)
Gash Aliowance Balance including this Change Order: $ 14641200
{  Allowanca No: [ Allowance Amount: $ 4500000 Descriptlon: HVAC Spit System ]
—Ese PCO Description e
Allowance No. 6 will ba modified by this Change Ordar in tha amount of: 0 $ .
Gast of the above Work is to be applied against this Cash Allowance:
Original Cash Allowance Amount: H 45,000.00
Allowance Modifications:
Net change by previousty authorized Change Orders:
Cash Allowance Sum will be modified by this Changa Order in the amount of: 3 -
Cash Allowance Balance including this Change Order: $ 45,000.00
| Allowance No: 7 Allowance Amount: § 21,500.00 Description: Comcast/ATAT Offsite |
ECO Bescription Doyp BEQ.L"L_..I
| 002 [ Offsite underground comcast and AT&T reference allowance #7 | | $ 2150000
Allowance No. 7 will be modified by this Change Order in the amount of: 0 $ 21,500,00
Cost of the above Work is to be applied against this Cash Allowance:
Qriginal Cash Allowance Amount: $ 21,500.00
Aflowance Modifications:
Nei change by praviously authorized Change Orders:
Cash Allowarnce Sum will be modified by this Changa Crder in the amount of: $  (21,500.00)

Page 2 of 4



Lodi Unified School District

Lod! High School increment 1
FINAL CHANGE ORDER
Cash Alowance Balance including this Change Order: H -
{_Allowance No: 8 Allowsnce Amount: $ 115,000.00 Description: Lodi Electrical Underground ]

BGO# PCO Degeription m_l_mm__l
( 00t Offsite Etectrical per Lodi Eleciic Drawings Rel Allowance 8 $ 11500000
Allowance No. 8 will be modified by this Change Ordar in the amount of: 0 $  115,000.00
Cost of the abave Work is o be applied against this Cash Allowance:
Griginal Cash Alowance Amount: $  115.000.00
Allowanca Modifications:
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:
Cash Allowance Sum will be modified by this Change Order in the amount of: 115,000.00
Cash Allowance Balance including this Change Order: $ .
|  Allowance No: [ Allowance Amount; Description: Coll Tower Conduit ]
ECON ECQ Description Deys, mm_|
| 003 ] _Cel Towsr Conduil B 5.800.00
Allowance No. 8 will be modified by this Change Order in the amount of: 0 $ $,800.00
Cost of the above Work Is to be appled against this Cash Alowance:
Original Cash Allowance Amount: $ -
Alowance Modifications:
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:

Cash Alowance Sum will be modified by this Change Order in the amount of: $ {5,800.00)
Cash Afiowance Balance including this Change Order: $ (5.800.00)
[ allowance No: 10 Allowance Amount: $ 60,000.00 Description: Calling Tile Bracing Wire ]

ECO Descrigtion Days emum:
018 | Celing lde IS 58,262.00
Allowence No. 8 will be modified by this Changs Order in the amount of: 0 $ 58,252.00
Cost of the above Work Is to be applisd agalnst this Cash Allowance:
Origlnal Cash Allowance Amount $ £0,000.00
Allowance Modifications:
Net change by praviously authorized Change Qrdars:

Cash Allowance Sum will be modified by this Change Order In the amount of: $  {56,262.00}
Cash Allowance Balance including this Change Order: - 3,748.00
r(:onﬂngoncy_ No: 1 Contingency Amount: $ 638,900.00 Description: Shared Contingency Aliocation |

. ECO# . Days

001 Offsite Electrical per Lodi Electric Drawings Ref Alowance 8 $ 9,790.00
002 Offsite underground comcast and AT&T reference allowance #7 3 15.007.00
003 Cell Tower $ 5,718.00
006 Over excavalion costs due 1o excessively wet soil. Ref AMS RFCO 006, $ 61.731.65
a0 AS| 008 UG Ulikity revisions. Ref AMS RFCO 008R. {12,152.00}
010 Site lighting revisions 16,615.00
0 Addad fencing demo 5.913.84
012, .+ ~. Added electrical underground missed.in [nc 2 20,926.00
M3 .| - Added sealcoat and stripe . =L ] ™ 45.048.00
018 Added wheelsto, - q 3 ,702.00
17 City approved Offsite drawing?‘_ AT Pl 47.475.00
18 PGAE gas pipe U 3 13.820.00
019 Added concrate damo at Admin street 7.069.00
022 Temporary Gate power .875.00
023 Repair dust collector electrial 2.242.00
024A Shade sail foundation rebar inccreased 19,886.00
026 Shade sail install b 105,282.00
026.2 Shade Sail Overage ] 8.788.00
030 New gale operator 3 8.477.00
031 Fire risar enclosure 5 £.608.00
032 Dust cotiector anclosure $  17.000.00
035 Temp power feed RFCO #35 31,640.00
036 Re-feed library panel K 1,224.00
037 Added concrete demo at Admin 3 1,612.00
038 Power for batling cage $ 7.802.00
039 Extarior watkway lighting 4 19,361.00

Pagedof4d



Lodi Unified School District

Lod! High School Increment 1
FINAL CHANGE ORDER
040 Discennect and safe off Elecirical and Waler for interim poriables 3 23,752.50
041 Damp soil ramdiation at A wing 28,865.00
042 Emergency 300 pair 6,514.00
0431 Replace 6 In Transite Waterine 24,930.00
044 Dig out sofl spot remove ald pipe south parking tol ] 4,524.00
045 Temp stripe south parking lot ] 4,051.00
046 Temp power for norlh parking lot lighting {oid) b 7.317.00
047 RF1 15 irensformar grada issues 20,2232.00
040 CCD 50 relocate HVAC unit on rool 46.023.00
050A Rastare power 1o south gate _26,005.00
052 Add two ight fixtures } 2,241.00
060 Upgrade server rack 1,843.00
063 Soulh Gale Modifications 2,973.00)
064 Van Enclosura Fence - 10.175.00
066 ASI #022 Speed Tables and Flatwork 37.426.00 |
069 Bullding Patch Back Plagter 3 9.318.00
070 Roafing Patch Back Cool Coaling 3 29,584.00
Contingency No. 1 will be modified by this Change Order in the amount of: o }  783,380.80
Cost of the above Work is to be applied against this Cash Conlingency:
Qriginal Cash Allowance Amount (allowances 1-10} $1,113,218.00
Original Cagh Contingency Amount: $  638.900.00
Tolal Allowance/Cantingency: $1,752,118.00
Nat Allowance/Contingency Authorizations: {$1,638,305.99)

Nat change by previously aulhorized Change Orders:
Cagh Allowance/Contingency Sum will be madifled by this Change Order in the amount of:
Cash Aflowance/Contingency Balance including this Change Order:

$
($115,812.01}
$

For final settiement batwean AM Stephens and Lodi Unified School District of afl real claims including but not limited to the following:

Criginal Contract Sum:

Final Allowance Modification:

Nat change by previously authorized Change Ordars:

Contract Sum will be modified by (his Changa Ordar in the amount of:
Contract Sum including this Change Order:

Contract Time increased by: 0 Days
Data of completion as of the date of this Change Order: 222024

$ 14,530,126.00
§  (11581201)
$ -

$ 11581201

$ 14,414,313.96

[Accaptance of this Changs Order constitules an agreement batween the Distict and Coniractor, and the work is to be performed subject o tha same torms and conditions as ere |

tesued by the /I/A

Owners

R:‘::.enntativ- W f | /& Date: 3/26/24
Roabis LRl

pate:_3-26-2024

2ujpizd

Raviewed by AIE

Agreement by '(,]
Contractor one_ L
Approved by Owner Date:

227 4

Page 4 of 4



